FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	Aπorney's KeI. No. 450 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trader
	101592108
1.12.01	
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record t	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Freightliner Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🔀 NO	Name: Freightliner LLC
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Street Address: 4747 N. Channel Avenue
Execution Date: April 25, 2000	
	City Portland State OR ZIP 9
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	institut the eventian data
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	Ication, the execution date
of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/489,456	
	rs attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be
Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street	charged to deposit account 02-4550
Portland Oregon 97204-2988	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
the original document.	01/10/01
John W. Stuart	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
23/2001 DBYRNE 00000263 09489456	

PATENT REEL: 011441 FRAME: 0759 State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FREIGHTLINER CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FREIGHTLINER LLC", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edurth Brul

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0467298 DATE: 05-30-00

0912343 8320

001267198

PATENT REEL: 011441 FRAME: 0760

1

RECORDED: 01/12/2001